Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of September 2008

September 8 - September 14

Month-to-Date

2008/2009

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$46,989,448.09
$42,652,778.08
$249,453.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,087,217.01
$1,389,653.78
$163,488.69
$204,360.85
$490,466.05
$235.56

2,479

$90,923,300.21
$83,163,478.55
$1,413,736.81
$0.00

$0.00
$6,346,084.85
$2,157,668.85
$253,843.39
$317,304.25
$761,530.18
$311.42

2,911

$76,536,221.77
$69,759,184.13
$978,621.90
$0.00

$0.00
$5,798,415.74
$1,971,461.35
$231,936.63
$289,920.78
$695,809.89
$288.32

2,873
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$93,857,438.07
$85,137,361.97
$404,163.00
$0.00

$0.00
$8,315,913.10
$2,827,410.46
$332,636.53
$415,795.65
$997,909.58
$239.62

2,479

$183,170,018.34
$167,630,501.94
$2,447,624.13
$0.00

$0.00
$13,091,892.27
$4,451,243.38
$523,675.68
$654,594.61
$1,571,027.07
$321.48

2,909

$156,194,819.21
$142,123,519.92
$1,940,393.75
$0.00

$0.00
$12,130,905.54
$4,124,507.87
$485,236.23
$606,545.27
$1,455,708.65
$301.60

2,873

$522,318,904.83
$473,678,244.67
$1,322,931.25
$0.00

$0.00
$47,317,728.91
$16,088,027.85
$1,892,709.13
$2,365,886.43
$5,678,127.47

$1,053,086,180.45

$961,573,695.59
$15,578,588.61
$0.00

$0.00
$75,933,896.25
$25,817,524.73
$3,037,355.85
$3,796,694.86
$9,112,067.56

$835,522,832.41
$758,186,347.46
$8,625,408.50
$0.00

$0.00
$68,711,076.45
$23,361,765.99
$2,748,443.10
$3,435,553.81
$8,245,329.15



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
September 8 - September 14

September 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$39,224,309.78
$35,699,299.25
$238,760.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,286,250.53
$1,117,325.17
$131,450.03
$164,312.52
$394,350.06
$234.73

2,000

$59,914,900.25
$54,915,990.99
$0.00
$723,397.77
$0.00
$4,998,909.26
$1,699,629.16
$199,956.37
$249,945.47
$599,869.11
$391.61

1,824

$46,681,854.91
$42,742,094.27
$532,693.95
$0.00

$0.00
$3,407,066.69
$1,158,402.67
$136,282.66
$170,353.34
$408,848.01
$192.91

2,523
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$83,354,492.29
$75,823,988.78
$497,165.00
$0.00

$0.00
$7,033,338.51
$2,391,335.08
$281,333.55
$351,666.92
$844,000.62
$251.59

1,997

$126,580,440.34

$116,018,479.05
$0.00
$1,474,055.12
$0.00
$10,561,961.29
$3,591,066.86
$422,478.46
$528,098.07
$1,267,435.36
$413.55

1,824

$97,546,129.98
$89,101,561.99
$1,049,135.85
$0.00

$0.00
$7,395,432.14
$2,514,446.93
$295,817.28
$369,771.62
$887,451.88
$209.37

2,523

$478,439,756.24
$435,771,100.70
$2,536,632.00
$0.00
$21,765.00
$40,153,788.54
$13,652,288.08
$1,606,151.53
$2,007,689.43
$4,818,454.65

$701,131,995.94
$645,422,889.29
$0.00
$8,608,632.74
$0.00
$55,709,106.65
$18,941,096.26
$2,228,364.30
$2,785,455.35
$6,685,092.79

$550,966,218.86
$504,742,656.85
$4,008,575.49
$0.00

$0.00
$42,214,986.52
$14,353,095.47
$1,688,599.45
$2,110,749.32
$5,065,798.38



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of
September 8 - September 14

September 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$48,145,663.59
$44,008,024.56
$443,712.78
$0.00

$0.00
$3,693,926.25
$1,255,934.93
$147,757.05
$184,696.33
$443,271.15
$236.71

2,229

$408,415,698.60
$372,940,849.83
$3,856,978.44
$723,397.77
$0.00
$31,617,870.33
$10,750,075.91
$1,264,714.82
$1,580,893.54
$3,794,144.45
$268.24

16,839

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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$101,627,968.56
$92,771,472.15
$952,087.90
$0.00

$0.00
$7,904,408.51
$2,687,498.90
$316,176.34
$395,220.45
$948,529.03
$253.10

2,231

$842,331,306.79
$768,606,885.80
$7,290,569.63
$1,474,055.12
$0.00
$66,433,851.36
$22,587,509.48
$2,657,354.07
$3,321,692.59
$7,972,062.19
$281.86

16,836

$551,224,519.74
$503,149,433.96
$4,388,831.40
$0.00

$0.00
$43,686,254.38
$14,853,326.53
$1,747,450.18
$2,184,312.74
$5,242,350.54

$4,692,690,408.47
$4,282,524,368.52
$36,460,967.25
$8,608,632.74
$21,765.00
$373,726,837.70
$127,067,124.91
$14,949,073.54
$18,686,341.94
$44,847,220.54



