

# Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



### **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of September 8 - September 14	September 2008 Month-to-Date	2008/2009
	September 6 - September 14	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$46,989,448.09 \$42,652,778.08 \$249,453.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,087,217.01 \$1,389,653.78 \$163,488.69 \$204,360.85 \$490,466.05 \$235.56 2,479	\$93,857,438.07 \$85,137,361.97 \$404,163.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$8,315,913.10 \$2,827,410.46 \$332,636.53 \$415,795.65 \$997,909.58 \$239.62 2,479	\$522,318,904.83 \$473,678,244.67 \$1,322,931.25 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$47,317,728.91 \$16,088,027.85 \$1,892,709.13 \$2,365,886.43 \$5,678,127.47
Philadelphia Park Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$90,923,300.21 \$83,163,478.55 \$1,413,736.81 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$6,346,084.85 \$2,157,668.85 \$253,843.39 \$317,304.25 \$761,530.18 \$311.42 2,911	\$183,170,018.34 \$167,630,501.94 \$2,447,624.13 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$13,091,892.27 \$4,451,243.38 \$523,675.68 \$654,594.61 \$1,571,027.07 \$321.48 2,909	\$1,053,086,180.45 \$961,573,695.59 \$15,578,588.61 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$75,933,896.25 \$25,817,524.73 \$3,037,355.85 \$3,796,694.86 \$9,112,067.56
Harrah's Chester Downs Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$76,536,221.77 \$69,759,184.13 \$978,621.90 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,798,415.74 \$1,971,461.35 \$231,936.63 \$289,920.78 \$695,809.89 \$288.32 2,873	\$156,194,819.21 \$142,123,519.92 \$1,940,393.75 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$12,130,905.54 \$4,124,507.87 \$485,236.23 \$606,545.27 \$1,455,708.65 \$301.60 2,873	\$835,522,832.41 \$758,186,347.46 \$8,625,408.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$68,711,076.45 \$23,361,765.99 \$2,748,443.10 \$3,435,553.81 \$8,245,329.15



# Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



### **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of	September 2008	2008/2009
	September 8 - September 14	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle	<b>#20.004.000.70</b>	<b>#</b> 00.054.400.00	Ф.470, 400, 750, 0.4
Wagers	\$39,224,309.78	\$83,354,492.29	\$478,439,756.24
Payouts  Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$35,699,299.25 \$238,760.00	\$75,823,988.78 \$497,165.00	\$435,771,100.70
Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External)	\$238,760.00	\$497,165.00	\$2,536,632.00 \$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,286,250.53	\$7,033,338.51	\$40,153,788.54
State Tax (34%)	\$1,117,325.17	\$2,391,335.08	\$13,652,288.08
LSA (4%)	\$131,450.03	\$281,333.55	\$1,606,151.53
EDTF (5%)	\$164,312.52	\$351,666.92	\$2,007,689.43
PRHDF	\$394,350.06	\$844,000.62	\$4,818,454.65
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$234.73	\$251.59	
Active Slot Machines	2,000	1,997	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$59,914,900.25	\$126,580,440.34	\$701,131,995.94
Payouts	\$54,915,990.99	\$116,018,479.05	\$645,422,889.29
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$723,397.77	\$1,474,055.12	\$8,608,632.74
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,998,909.26	\$10,561,961.29	\$55,709,106.65
State Tax (34%)	\$1,699,629.16	\$3,591,066.86	\$18,941,096.26
LSA (4%)	\$199,956.37 \$340.045.47	\$422,478.46	\$2,228,364.30
EDTF (5%) PRHDF	\$249,945.47	\$528,098.07 \$4,367,435,36	\$2,785,455.35
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$599,869.11 \$391.61	\$1,267,435.36 \$413.55	\$6,685,092.79
Active Slot Machines	1,824	1,824	
Active Slot Machines	1,024	1,024	
Mount Airy			
Wagers	\$46,681,854.91	\$97,546,129.98	\$550,966,218.86
Payouts	\$42,742,094.27	\$89,101,561.99	\$504,742,656.85
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$532,693.95	\$1,049,135.85	\$4,008,575.49
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,407,066.69	\$7,395,432.14	\$42,214,986.52
State Tax (34%)	\$1,158,402.67	\$2,514,446.93	\$14,353,095.47
LSA (4%)	\$136,282.66	\$295,817.28	\$1,688,599.45
EDTF (5%)	\$170,353.34	\$369,771.62	\$2,110,749.32
PRHDF	\$408,848.01	\$887,451.88	\$5,065,798.38
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$192.91 3.533	\$209.37	
Active Slot Machines	2,523	2,523	



### Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



#### **Gaming Revenues**

	Week of September 8 - September 14	September 2008 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National	<b>#</b> 40.445.000.50	<b>0404.007.000.50</b>	<b>0</b> 554 004 540 74
Wagers	\$48,145,663.59	\$101,627,968.56	\$551,224,519.74
Payouts	\$44,008,024.56	\$92,771,472.15	\$503,149,433.96
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$443,712.78	\$952,087.90	\$4,388,831.40
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,693,926.25	\$7,904,408.51	\$43,686,254.38
State Tax (34%)	\$1,255,934.93	\$2,687,498.90	\$14,853,326.53
LSA (4%)	\$147,757.05	\$316,176.34	\$1,747,450.18
EDTF (5%)	\$184,696.33	\$395,220.45	\$2,184,312.74
PRHDF	\$443,271.15	\$948,529.03	\$5,242,350.54
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$236.71	\$253.10	
Active Slot Machines	2,229	2,231	
<u>Total</u>			
Wagers	\$408,415,698.60	\$842,331,306.79	\$4,692,690,408.47
Payouts	\$372,940,849.83	\$768,606,885.80	\$4,282,524,368.52
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$3,856,978.44	\$7,290,569.63	\$36,460,967.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$723,397.77	\$1,474,055.12	\$8,608,632.74
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$31,617,870.33	\$66,433,851.36	\$373,726,837.70
State Tax (34%)	\$10,750,075.91	\$22,587,509.48	\$127,067,124.91
LSA (4%)	\$1,264,714.82	\$2,657,354.07	\$14,949,073.54
EDTF (5%)	\$1,580,893.54	\$3,321,692.59	\$18,686,341.94
PRHDF	\$3,794,144.45	\$7,972,062.19	\$44,847,220.54
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$268.24	\$281.86	
Active Slot Machines	16,839	16,836	

#### Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day